





# Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT LOCAL GOVERNANCE REGIONAL RESOURCE CENTER 1 Regional Office I

Aguila Rd., Sevilla, San Fernando City, La Union www.region1.dilg.gov.ph

## **NOTICE TO PROCEED**

March 4, 2024

CHRISTOPHER C. LABO

Authorized Representative GIO ENTERPRISES Arellano Bani Pantal District, Dagupan City, Pangasinan

#### Dear Mr. Labo:

With the attached PURCHASE ORDER having been approved, you are hereby notified to provide SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE BIDA FIRST ANNIVERSARY FUNRUN to DILG Regional Office 1, Sevilla, City of San Fernando, La Union.

Likewise, you are responsible for performing the required services under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order, and your submitted quotation/proposal.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other copy to the DILG Regional Office 1, c/o BAC Secretariat, City of San Fernando, La Union.

Very truly yours

JONATHAN PAULA LEUSEN JR., CESO III

Regional Director, DLG R1 and

Head of Procuring Entity

RECEIVED BY:

BY: DID DER (G. JEWENDING

CHRISTOPHER C. LABO

Authorized Representative GIO ENTERPRISES Arellano Bani Pantal District, Dagupan City, Pangasinan

FAD/SUPPLY/MR

# **PURCHASE ORDER**

DILG REGION 1

	GIO ENTERPRISES  Arellano Bani Pantal District, Dagupan Cvity			Purchase Order No. 2024-02 55  Date : February 29, 2024			
TIN :	945 867 2	227 000		Mode of Pro	ocurement :	UP-CUP	
	ease furr	ish this Office the following articles subj	ect to the terms and condition	ons contained	d herein:		
Place of Delivery : DILG ROI					Delivery Term: comnplete		
Date of Delivery: 15 working days				Payment Term as billed			
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description		Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	pcs	Tarpaulin - 9 x 8 feet		2	004.00	4.720.00	
	pcs	Media 12 oz with eyelet			864.00	1,728.00	
		Wiedia 12 02 With eyelet					
2	pcs	Tarpaulin - 9 x 20 feet		2	2,160.00	4,320.00	
		media - 12 oz with eyelet		- 19		,,520.00	
3	pcs	Marathon Bib with two (2) safety pins /bib			7.25	36,250.00	
		Size - 8.5 x 5.5 inches ( half of short bond)					
		Media - 8 oz					
4	pcs	Plaque Acrylic - 5 x 7 inches		3	850.00	2,550.00	
		Body size - 3mm clear / Base 9mm clear					
5	pcs	Plaque Acrylic - 7 x 9 inches		2	1 400 00	2 000 00	
	pcs	Body size: 6 mm clear / Base 9mm Clear		2	1,400.00	2,800.00	
		body size : o min cical y base omin	Cicai				
6	pcs	Medal		20	150.00	3,000.00	
		Size: 3 inches diameter					
		Media: 3mm acrylic plus lace (ribbo	OFFICE I				
			COA DILG REGIONAL	THE POST			
			DATE: 3/5/20	4			
			BY.				
		TOTAL		1			
(Tabul Assessed	in Man	TOTAL	SAN FERNANDO, LA		!	50,648.00	
(Total Amoun	in Word	s, Fifty	Thousand Six Hundred Forty	Eight Pesos	only		
delay shall be	imposed	o make the full delivery within the time so on the undelivered item/s.	pecified above, a penalty of	one-tenth (1,	/10) of one perc	ent for every day of	
Confo	rme:	Signature over Printed, Name of Supplier  Date		JONATHAN RADIE M. LEUSEN, JR., CESO III Signature over Printed Name of Authorized Regional Director Designation			
Fund Cluster :				ORS/BURS No. : Date of the ORS/BURS: Amount :			
***iso				V TOP I			







### Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT **LOCAL GOVERNANCE REGIONAL RESOURCE CENTER 1** Regional Office I

Aguila Rd., Sevilla, San Fernando City, La Union www.region1.dilg.gov.ph

# **NOTICE OF AWARD**

February 29, 2024

CHRISTOPHER C. LABO

**Authorized Representative GIO ENTERPRISES** Arellano Bani Pantal District. Dagupan City, Pangasinan

#### Dear Mr. Labo:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation amounting to FIFTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT PESOS ONLY (P50,648.00) for the PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS FOR THE BIDA FIRST ANNIVERSARY FUNRUN has been determined to be the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder (LCRB).

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us upon receipt of this Notice.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligation.

Very truly yours

M. LEUSEN JR., CESO III JONATHAN PAUL

Regional Director DILG R1 and

Head of Procuring Entity

**CONFORME:** 

DOM

CHRISTOPHER C. LABO

Authorized Representative

**GIO ENTERPRISES** 

Arellano Bani Pantal District,

Dagupan City, Pangasinan

FAD/SUPPLY/MRL